4 and 5 Vic., cap. 100.

of the Act passed in the Session held in the 4th and 5th years of Her Majesty's Reign, cap. 100, intituled, "An Act for the disposal of Public " Lands," to the contrary thereof, notwithstanding; provided nevertheless, that the quantity comprised within the said Lots Nos. 12, as bounded on the east by the allowance for Road laid out by Deputy Surveyor Birdsall as aforesaid, shall respectively be reduced through the operation of the provisions of this Act to a less quantity then that for which the said Lots were granted.

Town Council ments to be placed.

III. And be it enacted, That it shall be the duty of the Town Council to cause monu of the Town of Peterboro', within one year from the passing of this Act, to 10 cause permanent monuments to be established, under the direction of a Deputy Surveyor, at the various angles of the several Park Lots abutting in rear upon the allowance for Road herein referred to, and the said monuments shall be placed as nearly as may be in the exact position contemplated in Deputy Surveyor Birdsall's survey; And it shall be lawful for 15 the said Town Council to enforce and levy a rate to defray the expense of such survey and of the affixing of monuments, upon the inhabitants of of the Town of Peterboro', or upon such of them, or upon such proprietors of land or their property as they may deem just and right, and a Map and Report of the Surveyor who shall be employed by the said Town Council 20. shall be lodged by him as a Public Record in the Office of the Commissioner of Crown Lands.

Rate to be levied.

IV. And be it enacted, That this Act shall be a Public Act. Public Act.